



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 320/2025**

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.Appellant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta & Ms. Priyanka S.
Aneja, Advocates.

versus

VINOD AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

03.07.2025

%

CM APPL. 38192/2025 /Directions/

1. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Appellant seeking a clarification as to whether the deposit to be made by the Appellant is to be made before this Court.
2. Learned Counsel for the Appellant submits that the paragraph 6 of the order dated 19.05.2025 states that the entire decretal amount be deposited within 6 weeks, however, when the Appellant went to deposit the amount before this Court, an objection was raised by the Registry that the order does not state where the amount should be deposited. The paragraph 6 of the order dated 19.05.2025 reads as follows:

“Subject to the deposit of entire decretal amount inclusive of up-to-date interest within a period of 6 weeks, the operation of the Impugned Award shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing. In the event, there is any default in depositing the amount, the interim protection granted by this Court shall automatically stand vacated.”



3. Since the order is being passed by this Court, the deposit will be required to be made in this Court.
4. No further order is requisite on this Application.
5. The Application is accordingly disposed of.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 3, 2025/ ha

Click here to check corrigendum, if any