



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 320/2025 & CM APPL 30582/2025**

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.Appellant

Through: Ms. Shruti Jain, Adv.

versus

VINOD AND OTHERS

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

CM APPL. 28105/2026 (seeking change of name)

1. This application has been filed seeking change of appellant/Insurance Company name from “*Reliance General Insurance Company Limited*” to “*IndusInd General Insurance Company Limited*” in view of Gazette notification dated 22nd September 2025, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
2. In view of the above, said application is allowed.
3. Amended memo of parties, filed along with the application, be taken on record.
4. Application stands disposed of.

MAC.APP. 320/2025

1. List on 19th May 2026, the date already fixed.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 27, 2026/sm/tk